505492572 05/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5539376

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN VICARI	07/02/2015
OLIVIER LEGER	07/06/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALYPSO BIOTECH SA
Street Address:	CHEMIN DES AULX, 14
City:	PLAN-LES-OUATES
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1228

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16421509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: fce@slepatents.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R.C.182D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK C. EISENSCHENK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/FRANK C. EISENSCHENK/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecAsgn#page1.tif source=ExecAsgn#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 049275 FRAME: 0302** 505492572

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

We, the undersigned

Family name, Name	presently residing at
VICARI, Alain	32 La Ruelle 74160 Neydens France
LEGER, Olivier	603 Route des Luches 74800 Saint Sixt France

hereby confirm having made, together, an invention regarding "ANTIBODIES TO IL-15" described in the attached Annex A PCT patent application No. PCT/IB2015/064931 filed on 01st July 2015 claiming priority from European patent application No. 14175361.6 filed on 02st July 2014.

We believe that we are each an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. We further hereby confirm that the invention has been conceived in the course and within the scope of our employment duties towards our employer

CALYPSO BIOTECH SA (hereinafter referred to as the **ASSIGNEE**) residing at Chemin des Aulx, 14, CH-1228 Plan-les-Ouates, Switzerland

Pursuant to Swiss employment law and our employment contracts with CALYPSO BIOTECH SA, we hereby confirm that all rights to the invention have been automatically assigned to CALYPSO BIOTECH SA. For the avoidance of doubt and to the extent that any rights may not have been assigned, we hereby assign and confirm assignment of the entire rights and interests in and to said invention, including all rights to file patent applications regarding the invention and the rights to claim priority from those patent applications in any country in the world, to the ASSIGNEE who accepts the Assignment without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom, in consideration of the sum of ten Swiss Francs (CHF10.00) to each of us and other good and valuable consideration now paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge.

We agree to sign all documents and to perform all necessary actions and procedures for the recordal of this assignment before the respective patent offices and authorities where patent applications may be filed, upon request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE. We also agree that the ASSIGNEE solely execute registration of this assignment before the Patent Offices.

Family name, Name	place, date	signature
VICARI, Alain	Plan les Ocales	TUT
	02-301-3015	
LEGER, Olivier	Plants Outre	(s , minimum
	06.04.245	
	***************************************	,mura

1/2

RECORDED: 05/24/2019

	CALYPSO BIOTECH SA:
	place, date: Non-les-Ouches CE 30L20 S
	signature:
	Name: Main Vicori Position: Chief Exercitor Officer
	DECLARATION OF WITNESS
CH -	I, Yolas As Chuarchko whose address is: 46 Acmm do Vaille need) 12 32 Confession, Sanger Cand hereby declare that I was personally present and did see VICARI, Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
	Declared at <u>Plan Les Qualfo</u> date 02 34L 2015
	(locality) V (Vitness signature)
	I, LOUGENCE COPEN whose address is: 302, rue des Plants 210 CRNEX - PRANCE hereby declare that I was personally present and did see VICARI, Alain, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
	Declared at $\frac{Non-Ns-Ouotos}{Nocality}$, date 027077205
	(Witness signature)
CH-12	I. Yolanda Chuatchko whose address is: 46 chemin da Villenney 31 Confidence for the bereby declare that I was personally present and did see LEGER, Olivier, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
	Declared at Plan Le Quati, date 06 JUL 2015
	(locality) \(\sum \text{\subseteq} \te
	I. Lawrence GCMD whose address is: 302 , rue des Bluetz, CV210 $020EX - EEDCE$ bereby declare that I was personally present and did see
	LEGER, Olivier, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.
	Declared at <u>Pay-Vo-Quoto</u> , date 06/07/2015 (locality)
	(Witness signature)

2/2